

*Cost Estimate*

**Downtown Water System Improvements  
Phase I Extension - Materials  
for the  
City of Blue Ridge**

**C&S Project No.: B7970.013**

**Created on 3/7/2017**

**Base Bid Items:**

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price</b>
1	500	LF	8" PVC (C900) Water Main w/ Accessories	\$5.59	\$2,795.00
2	100	LBS	Ductile Iron Fittings (Domestic, Compact Weight)	\$1.29	\$129.00
3	1	EA	8"x8" Tapping Sleeve & Gate Valve w/ Box	\$1,270.15	\$1,270.15
4	1	EA	8" Gate Valve w/ Box	\$760.15	\$760.15
5	40	LF	16" Steel Casing Installed by Open Cut	\$27.72	\$1,108.80
6	6	LF	Concrete for Sidewalk Replacement	\$26.93	\$161.58
7	1	LOAD	Gravel for Temporary Road Stabilization	\$380.00	\$380.00
8	3	EA	Transfer Existing 3/4" Service (Longside)	\$104.05	\$312.15
9	1	EA	Transfer Existing 2" Service (Shortside)	\$236.95	\$236.95
10	25	EA	2" PE Service Tubing	\$0.45	\$11.25
11	150	LF	3/4" PE Service Tubing	\$0.24	\$36.00
<b>Materials Sub-Total:</b>					\$7,201.03
<b>Contingency:</b>					\$720.10
<b>Total Materials Cost:</b>					<b>\$7,921.13</b>